

IN CHAMBER

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11470/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in SA No. 263/1997 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASRATH SINGH PARIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With deletion of the name of respondent No.1 with office report  
dated 6.8.2007)

Date: 21/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

IA.No.2 is allowed.

The name of respondent No.1 is deleted from the  
array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master