

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11470/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 26/08/2004 in SA No. 263/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAHAR SINGH YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned senior counsel for the Petitioners submits that
he wants to move an application for bringing on record the legal
representatives of Respondent No.1 (Dasrath Singh Parihar) on
record. List after four weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master